LED ILilnTeE

Index: 227323

. ﬁz.A&c@ UK I o (e s

10.

LB =
20-+45 O 5 PO s 120 ol 3000 k (M)® 300 = 03

WARRANTY

b5
B e
E=375 mm x 169 mm x 60 mm () 2.4 Ghz T Liion 2000mAh 3.7V MR18650 (NI 81

gy TV

1. ZANIM ROZPOCZNIESZ. Przeczytaj uwaznie wszystkie polecenia. Zachowaj instrukcje. 2. OSTRZEZENIE!
Uzywaj produktu wedtugo zalecen producenta. Jezeli masz jakie$ pytania skontaktuj sie z producentem. 3
Produkt spetnia wymagania Dyrektyw Unii Europejskiej (EU) 4. Produkt spetnia wymagania przepiséw w Wielkiej
Brytanii (UK) 5. Nie wyrzuca¢ produktu z odpadami komunalnymi. Zgodnie z dyrektywa WEEE nalezy oddac
zuzyty sprzet do punktu zbidrki. Prawidtowa utylizacja chroni Srodowisko. 6. Stosowacd na zewnatrz pomieszczen
7. OSTRZEZENIE-Zuzyte baterie/akumulatory nalezy natychmiast utylizowa¢. Nowe i zuzyte baterie/akumulatory
nalezy przechowywac z dala od dzieci. W przypadku podejrzenia, ze bterie/akumulatory mogty zosta¢ potkniete
lub umieszczone w jakiejkolwiek czesci ciata, nalezy natychmiast skontaktowac sie z lekarzem 8. Urzadzenia
zasilane niskim napieciem (do 50 V AC lub 120 V DC), bez bolca ochronnego. Stosowane gtéwnie w oswietleniu
basenéw, fazienek i narzedziach recznych. 9. Oprawy do pracy w trudnych warunkach 10. Produkt nie
wspétpracuje ze $ciemniaczami oswietlenia 11. Kolor produktu - czarny

LEDIN GROUP Sp. z 0.0. o$wiadcza, ze produkt jest zgodny z dyrektywga Parlamentu Europejskiego i Rady
Europy 2014/53/UE z dnia 16 kwietnia 2014r. Deklaracja zgodnosci jest dostepna pod linkiem
https://b2b.ledline.pl/declaration/en/227323

UWAGI! Nieprzestrzeganie zalece zawartych w niniejszej instrukcji moze skutkowa¢ m.in. pozarem,
poparzeniami, porazeniem pradem elektrycznym, obrazeniami ciata oraz innymi szkodami materialnymi i
niematerialnymi. LEDIN Group sp. z 0.0. nie ponosi odpowiedzialnosci za konsekwencje wynikajace z
niezastosowania sie do zalecen niniejszej instrukcji.Firma LEDIN Group sp. z 0.0. zastrzega sobie prawo do
wprowadzania zmian w tresci instrukcji. Aktualng wersje mozna pobrac¢ ze strony www.ledline.pl. PODMIOT
ODPOWIEDZIALNY: LEDIN Group Sp. z 0.0., ul. Debowa 1, 07-410 Tobolice, POLSKA tel. +48 29 764 77 00, e-mail
kontakt@ledline.pl

B 1 BEFORE YOU BEGIN. Read all instructions carefully Keep the manual. 2. WARNING! Use the product
according to the manufacturer's recommendations. If you have any questions, contact the manufacturer. 3. The
product meets the requirements of the European Union Directives (EU). 4. The product meets the regulatory
requirements in the United Kingdom (UK). 5. Do not dispose of the product with household waste. According to
the WEEE directive, used equipment should be taken to a collection point. Proper disposal protects the
environment. 6. Apply outdoors. 7. WARNING - Used batteries must be disposed of immediately. New and used
batteries should be kept out of reach of children. If there is any suspicion that batteries may have been
swallowed or inserted into any part of the body, contact a doctor immediately. 8. Low-voltage devices (up to 50 V
AC or 120 V DC), without a protective grounding pin. Mainly used in pool lighting, bathrooms, and hand tools. 9
Fixtures for Working in Difficult Conditions 10. The product is not compatible with light dimmers. 11. Product color
- black

EYB LEDIN GROUP Sp. z 0.0. declares that the product complies with the Directive of the European Parliament
and of the Council 2014/53/EU of 16 April 2014. The declaration of conformity is available at the following link
https://b2b.ledline.pl/declaration/en/227323

EYB NOTICE! Failure to follow the recommendations contained in this manual may result in, among other things,
fire, burns, electric shock, bodily injury, and other material and immaterial damages. LEDIN Group sp. z 0.0. is not
liable for any consequences arising from non-compliance with the recommendations of this manual. LEDIN Group
sp. z 0.0. reserves the right to make changes to the content of the manual. The current version can be
downloaded from www.ledline.pl. RESPONSIBLE ENTITY: LEDIN Group Sp. z 0.0., ul. Debowa 1, 07-410 Tobolice,
POLAND tel. +48 29 764 77 00, e-mail: kontakt@ledline.pl

B 1 nPEAM OA 3AMNOYHEL MpoYeTn BHWMATENHO BCUYKM YyKasaHus. 3anasv WHCTpykuunte. 2
NPEAYNPEXAEHUE! N3non3saiTe npofykTa Cnopea NpenopbkuTe Ha Npov3BOAUTENs. AKO MMaTe HAKakBU
BbNpoOCU, CBbpXeTe ce C nponssoaumTend 3 HDO,ElyKTbT 0TroBapd Ha W3UCKBaHWATa Ha ﬂmpekmawe Ha
Esponelickus cbio3 (EC). 4. MpoAyKTLT OTroBaps Ha W3NCKBaHUATa Ha 3akoHodaTenctsoto B ObeavHeHoTo
kpancteo (UK). 5. [Ha He ce w3xBbpAs npoaykTbT C 6uToBMTe oTnaabum. ChrnacHo auvpektusBata WEEE
n3pa3xofBaHoTo obopyaBaHe Tpsabea Aa 6bAe npefafeHo Ha NyHKT 3a CbbupaHe. MpaBuaHOTO obe3spexaaHe
3aliMTaBa OKONHaTa cpefla. 6. [a ce w3nonssa Ha oTkpwto. 7. MPEAYMPEXXAEHWE - V3nonssaHute
batepun/akymynatopu  Tpsbea He3zabaBHO  na 6bnat  M3XBbPEHWN Hosute " n3non3saHuTe
6atepumn/akymynatopu Tpsabea [fa Cce CbxpaHaBaT fjafe4 0T pAela. B Caydall Ha CbMHeHue, 4e
6aTepmmTe/aKyMyﬂaTomee MOXe f[a Ca 6unn norbLaHaTU UAKM NOCTaBEHW B KOSTO U Na € 4acCT Ha T410T0,
He3abaBHO Ce CBbpXXeTe C Nekap. 8. YCTPONCTBa, 3axpaHBaHu C HACKO Hanpexkenune (no 50 V AC nan 120 V DC),
6e3 3awmTeH WudT. 3non3BaT ce OCHOBHO 3a ocBeT/eHne Ha GacelHu, BaHW W pbYyHU UHCTPYMEHTW. 9
OcseTuTenHu Tena 3a paboTa B TpyAHW ycnosus. 10. MPOAYKTLT He e CbBMECTUM C AUMepw 3a ocseTneHne. 11
LBAT Ha npoayKTa - YepeH

YR LEDIN GROUP Sp. z 00 3 0. 0. Aeknapupa, 4Ye NPoAyKTbT OTroBapsa Ha [Aupektusa 2014/53/EC Ha
Esponeiickns napnameHT 1 Ha CbBeTa oT 16 anpun 2014 r. [leknapauusaTta 3a CbOTBETCTBME € AOCTbMNHA Ha
cnepHns nuHK: https://b2b.ledline.pl/declaration/en/227323

YR 3ABE/IEXXKN! HecnaseaHeTo Ha nperopbkuTe, CbAbPKAWM Ce B HACTOAWATa WHCTPYKLMA, MOXe Aa
fosefe [0 NOXap, W3rapaHus, enekTpUYecku Yyaap, TEeNeCHW HapaHaBaHua W APYrY MaTepuanHu u
HemaTepuanHy wetu. LEDIN Group sp. z 0.0. He HOCM OTrOBOPHOCT 3@ MOCNEACTBMATA OT HecrnassaHe Ha
npenopbKkWTe B HacToawaTa UHCTpyKuus. ®upmata LEDIN Group sp. z 0.0. cv 3ana3sa NpaeoTo Aa V3BbLPLIBA
NPOMEHV B CbABPXAHMETO Ha WHCTPYKUMATa. AKTyanHaTa Bepcus Moke Aa Obje W3TerneHa oT cailTa
www.ledline.pl. OTTOBOPEH CYBEKT: LEDIN Group Sp. z 0.0., yn. Debowa 1, 07-410 Tobolice, MOJILWA Ten.: +48
29 764 77 00, e-mail: kontakt@ledline.pl

BL® 1. PRIJE NEGO 5TO POCNES. PaZljivo procitaj sve upute. Sacuvaj uputstvo. 2. UPOZORENJE! Koristite proizvod
prema preporukama proizvodaca. Ako imate bilo kakva pitanja, obratite se proizvodacu. 3. Proizvod ispunjava
zahtjeve Direktiva Europske unije (EU). 4. Proizvod ispunjava zahtjeve propisa u Ujedinjenom Kraljevstvu (UK). 5
Ne bacajte proizvod s komunalnim otpadom. Prema direktivi WEEE, rabljena oprema treba biti vracena na
sabirno mjesto. Ispravno zbrinjavanje Stiti okolis. 6. Primijeniti na vanjskim prostorima. 7. UPOZORENJE -
Iskoristene baterije/akumulatori trebaju se odmah zbrinuti. Nove i iskoristene baterije/akumulatori treba drzati
izvan dohvata djece. U slu¢aju sumnje da su baterije/akumulatori progutani ili smjesteni u bilo koji dio tijela,
potrebno je odmah kontaktirati lijecnika. 8. Uredaji napajani niskim naponom (do 50 V AC ili 120 V DC), bez
zastitnog uzemljenja. Koriste se uglavnom za osvjetljenje bazena, kupaonica i ru¢nih alata. 9. Oprema za rad u
teskim uvjetima 10. Proizvod nije kompatibilan s regulatorima svjetla. 11. Boja proizvoda - crna

BT¥ LEDIN GROUP Sp. z 0. o. izjavljuje da je proizvod u skladu s Direktivom 2014/53/EU Europskog parlamenta i
Vijeca od 16 travnja 2014 Izjava 0 sukladnosti dostupna je na poveznici
https://b2b.ledline.pl/declaration/en/227323

¥ NAPOMENE! Nepridrzavanje preporuka sadrzanih u ovoj uputi moZe rezultirati, izmedu ostalog, pozarom,
opeklinama, elektri¢nim udarom, tjelesnim ozljedama te drugim materijalnim i nematerijalnim Stetama. LEDIN
Group d.o.0. ne snosi odgovornost za posljedice koje proizlaze iz nepridrzavanja preporuka ove upute. Tvrtka
LEDIN Group d.o.0. zadrzava pravo na izmjene sadrzaja upute. Aktualnu verziju mozete preuzeti sa stranice
www.ledline.pl. ODGOVORNA OSOBA: LEDIN Group d.o.0., ul. Debowa 1, 07-410 Tobolice, POLJSKA tel. +48 29
764 77 00, e-mail: kontakt@ledline.pl

1 NEZ ZACNETE. Peclivé si prectéte véechny pokyny. Uschovejte si ndvod. 2. UPOZORNENI! PouZivejte
produkt podle doporuceni vyrobce. Mate-li néjaké otézky, obratte se na vyrobce. 3. Produkt spliuje poZadavky
smérnic Evropské unie (EU). 4. Vyrobek splfiuje pozadavky pfedpist ve Spojeném krélovstvi (UK). 5. Neodhazujte
produkt do komundlnfho odpadu. Podle smérnice WEEE je nutné odevzdat pouZitd zarizeni na sbérné misto
Sprévnd likvidace chrénf Zivotni prostiedi. 6. PouZivat venku. 7. UPOZORNENI - Pouzité baterie/akumuldtory je
tfeba okamzité zlikvidovat. Nové a pouzité baterie/akumulédtory je nutné uchovévat mimo dosah déti. V pfipadé
podezieni, Ze baterie/akumuldtory mohly byt spolknuty nebo umistény v jakékoli ¢&sti téla, je trfeba ihned
kontaktovat |ékare. 8. Zarizeni napéjend nizkym napétim (do 50 V AC nebo 120 V DC), bez ochranného koliku
PouZivaji se hlavné v osvétlenf bazénll, koupelen a ru¢nim nafadi. 9. Osvétleni pro praci v naro¢nych
podminkéch. 10. Produkt nenf kompatibilni se stmivaci osvétleni. 11. Barva produktu - ¢erna

LEDIN GROUP Sp. z 0. O. prohladuje, Ze vyrobek je v souladu se smérnici Evropského parlamentu a Rady
2014/53/EU  ze dne 16 dubna 2014 Prohldseni o shodé je k dispozici na odkazu
https://b2b.ledline.pl/declaration/en/227323

OZNAMKY! Nedodrzenf doporu¢eni uvedenych v této pifru¢ce mize vést mimo jiné k pozéru, popéleninadm,
Urazu elektrickym proudem, zranénim téla a dalsim materidlnim i nemateridinim $kodédm. LEDIN Group sp. z 0.0
nenese odpovédnost za dlsledky vyplyvajici z nedodrzeni doporuceni této prirucky. Spole¢nost LEDIN Group sp. z

0.0. si vyhrazuje pravo na zmény obsahu prfru¢ky. Aktudini verzi Ize stdhnout na www ledline.pl. ODPOVEDNY
SUBJEKT: LEDIN Group Sp. z o0.0., ul. Debowa 1, 07-410 Tobolice, POLSKO tel. +48 29 764 77 00, e-mail
kontakt@ledline.pl

Y& 1 Inden du begynder. Lees alle instruktioner omhyggeligt. Opbevar vejledningen. 2. ADVARSEL! Brug
produktet i henhold til producentens anvisninger. Hvis du har spgrgsmal, skal du kontakte producenten. 3
Produktet opfylder kravene i Den Europeeiske Unions direktiver (EU). 4. Produktet opfylder lovkravene i Det
Forenede Kongerige (UK). 5. Kassér ikke produktet med husholdningsaffald. | henhold til WEEE-direktivet skal det
brugte udstyr afleveres pd en indsamlingsplads. Korrekt bortskaffelse beskytter miljget. 6. Anvendes udendgrs 7
ADVARSEL - Brugte batterier/akkumulatorer skal straks bortskaffes. Nye og brugte batterier/akkumulatorer skal
opbevares utilgeengeligt for bgrn. Hvis der er mistanke om, at batterier/akkumulatorer kan veere blevet slugt eller
anbragt i nogen del af kroppen, skal der straks sgges leegehjeelp. 8. Lavspeendingsudstyr (op til 50 V AC eller 120
V DC), uden jordforbindelsesstift. Anvendes hovedsageligt i belysning af swimmingpools, badeveerelser og
hé&ndvaerktg). 9. Tekst: Armatur til arbejde under vanskelige forhold 10. Produkt er ikke kompatibel med
lysdeempere. 11. Produktfarve - sort

[X@ LEDIN GROUP Sp. z 0. &. erkleerer, at produktet er i overensstemmelse med Europa-Parlamentets og Radets
direktiv. 2014/53/EU af 16. april 2014. Overensstemmelseserkleeringen er tilgaengelig pd linket
https://b2b.ledline.pl/declaration/en/227323

Y@ BEMARKNINGER! Manglende overholdelse af anbefalingerne i denne vejledning kan resultere i bl.a. brand,
forbreendinger, elektrisk stgd, personskader samt andre materielle og immaterielle skader. LEDIN Group sp. z 0.0
patager sig intet ansvar for konsekvenserne af ikke at falge anbefalingerne i denne vejledning. Firmaet LEDIN
Group sp. z o.0. forbeholder sig ret til at foretage sendringer i vejledningens indhold. Den nyeste version kan
downloades fra www.ledline.pl. ANSVARLIG ENHED: LEDIN Group Sp. z 0.0., ul. Debowa 1, 07-410 Tobolice,
POLEN tel. +48 29 764 77 00, e-mail: kontakt@ledline.p!

AR 1 Enne alustamist. Lugege hoolikalt labi kdik juhised. Hoidke juhend alles. 2. HOIATUS! Kasutage toodet
vastavalt tootja soovitustele. Kui teil on kisimusi, vétke Uhendust tootjaga. 3. Toode vastab Euroopa Liidu (EL)
direktiivide néuetele. 4. Toode vastab Uhendkuningriigi (UK) Oigusaktide nduetele. 5. Ara viska toodet
olmejaatmetesse. WEEE direktiivi kohaselt tuleb kasutatud seadmed viia kogumispunkti. Oige utiliseerimine
kaitseb keskkonda. 6. Kasutada valitingimustes. 7. HOIATUS - Kasutatud patareid/akud tuleb viivitamatult
utiliseerida. Uusi ja kasutatud patareisid/akusid tuleb hoida laste eest eemal. Kui kahtlustate, et patareid/akud on
alla neelatud voi asetatud kehaossa, votke kohe uUhendust arstiga. 8. Madala pingega seadmed (kuni 50 V
vahelduvvool v8i 120 V alalisvool), ilma kaitsejuhtmeta. Kasutatakse peamiselt basseinide, vannitubade
valgustuses ja kasitooriistades. 9. Raskete tingimuste valgustusarmatuurid 10. Toode ei uhildu
valgusdimmeritega. 11. Toote varv - must

ER LEDIN GROUP Sp. z 0. o. kinnitab, et toode vastab Euroopa Parlamendi ja ndukogu 16. aprilli 2014. aasta
direktiivile 2014/53/EL Vastavusdeklaratsioon on saadaval jargmisel lingil
https://b2b.ledline.pl/declaration/en/227323

ER MARKUSED! Selle juhendi soovituste eiramine vdib pohjustada tulekahju, poletusi, elektrilooki, kehavigastusi
ja muid materiaalseid ja immateriaalseid kahjusid. LEDIN Group Sp. z 0.0. ei vastuta kaesoleva juhendi soovituste
mittejargimisest tulenevate tagajargede eest. Ettevdte LEDIN Group Sp. z o.0. jatab endale diguse teha
muudatusi juhendi sisus. Uuendatud versiooni saab alla laadida veebisaidilt www.ledline.pl. VASTUTAV ISIK
LEDIN Group Sp. z0.0., ul. Debowa 1, 07-410 Tobolice, POOLA tel. +48 29 764 77 00, e-post: kontakt@ledline.pl

EE 1 ENNEN KUIN ALOITAT. Lue kaikki ohjeet huolellisesti. Sailyta ohje. 2. VAROITUS! Kayta tuotetta valmistajan
suositusten mukaisesti. Jos sinulla on kysyttavaa, ota yhteytta valmistajaan. 3. Tuote tayttaa Euroopan unionin
direktiivien vaatimukset. 4. Tuote tayttada Yhdistyneen kuningaskunnan (UK) maaraysten vaatimukset. 5. Ala
havitd tuotetta yhdyskuntajatteen mukana. WEEE-direktiivin  mukaisesti kaytetty laite tulee vieda
kerayspisteeseen. Oikea jatehuolto suojelee ymparistda. 6. Kaytettava ulkotiloissa. 7. VAROITUS - Kaytetyt
paristot/akut on havitettava valittomasti. Uusia ja kaytettyja paristoja/akkuja on sailytettava lasten
ulottumattomissa. Jos epaillaan, etté paristo/akku on nielty tai asetettu johonkin kehon osaan, ota valittomasti
yhteytta laakariin. 8. Laitteet, jotka toimivat pienjannitteella (enintaan 50 V AC tai 120 V DC), ilman
suojamaadoitusnastaa. Kaytetaan paaasiassa uima-altaiden valaistuksessa, kylpyhuoneissa ja kasityokaluissa. 9
Valaisimet vaativiin olosuhteisiin 10. Tuote ei toimi himmentimien kanssa. 11. Tuotteen vari - musta

[HE LEDIN GROUP Sp. z 0. 0. vakuuttaa, etta tuote on Euroopan parlamentin ja neuvoston 16. huhtikuuta 2014
antaman  direktiivin - 2014/53/EU  mukainen. Vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus on saatavilla linkista
https://b2b.ledline.pl/declaration/en/227323

HE HUOMAUTUKSET! Taman ohjeen suositusten noudattamatta jattaminen voi johtaa mm. tulipaloon,
palovammoihin, sahkoiskuun, ruumiinvammoihin seka muihin aineellisiin ja aineettomiin vahinkoihin. LEDIN
Group sp. z 0.0. ei ole vastuussa seurauksista, jotka johtuvat taman ohjeen suositusten noudattamatta
jattamisesta. LEDIN Group sp. z 0.0. pidattaa oikeuden tehda muutoksia ohjeiden sisaltoon. Ajantasainen versio
on ladattavissa osoitteesta www.ledline.pl. VASTUULLINEN TAHO: LEDIN Group Sp. z 0.0, ul. Debowa 1, 07-410
Tobolice, PUOLA puh. +48 29 764 77 00, sahkoposti: kontakt@ledline.pl

¥ 1 AVANT DE COMMENCER. Lisez attentivement toutes les instructions. Conservez cette notice. 2
AVERTISSEMENT ! Utilisez le produit conformément aux recommandations du fabricant. Si vous avez des
questions, contactez le fabricant. 3. Le produit est conforme aux exigences des directives de I'Union européenne
(UE). 4. Le produit répond aux exigences réglementaires du Royaume-Uni (UK). 5. Ne pas jeter le produit avec les
ordures ménageres. Conformément a la directive DEEE, il convient de déposer I'équipement usagé dans un point
de collecte. Une élimination appropriée protege I'environnement. 6. Appliquer a I'extérieur des locaux. 7
AVERTISSEMENT - Les piles/batteries usagées doivent étre éliminées immédiatement. Les piles/batteries neuves
et usagées doivent étre conservées hors de la portée des enfants. En cas de suspicion que des piles/batteries ont
pu étre avalées ou placées dans n'importe quelle partie du corps, il faut immédiatement consulter un médecin. 8
Appareils alimentés en basse tension (jusqu'a 50 V AC ou 120 V DC), sans broche de protection. Principalement
utilisés dans I'éclairage des piscines, des salles de bains et les outils & main. 9. Appareils pour le travail dans des
conditions difficiles. 10. Le produit n'est pas compatible avec les variateurs d'éclairage. 11. Couleur du produit -
noir

@28 GROUPE LEDIN Sp. z 0.0. z 0. ou. déclare que le produit est conforme a la directive 2014/53/UE du Parlement
européen et du Conseil du 16 avril 2014. La déclaration de conformité est disponible sur le lien
https://b2b.ledline.pl/declaration/en/227323

@8 REMARQUES ! Le non-respect des recommandations contenues dans ce manuel peut entrainer, entre autres,
un incendie, des br{lures, une électrocution, des blessures corporelles ainsi que d'autres dommages matériels et
immatériels. LEDIN Group sp. z 0.0. décline toute responsabilité pour les conséquences résultant du non-respect
des recommandations de ce manuel. La société LEDIN Group sp. z 0.0. se réserve le droit d'apporter des
modifications au contenu du manuel. La version actuelle peut étre téléchargée sur le site www ledline.pl. ENTITE
RESPONSABLE : LEDIN Group Sp. z 0.0., ul. Debowa 1, 07-410 Tobolice, POLOGNE tél. +48 29 764 77 00, e-mail
kontakt@ledline.pl

1. MPOTOY ZEKINHIEIZ. ALGBaOE TPOOEKTIKA OAEG TIG 0bnyieg. Kpdta Tnv odnyla. 2. MPOEIAOMOIHIH!
XPNOLUOTIOLOTE TO TPOLOY COMOWYO WE TIG 06NY(EG TOL KATAOKELAOTH. EQv €XETE OMOLECBATIOTE EPWTAOELG,
ETKOLVWVIAOTE PE TOV KATAOKELAOTH. 3. To TPoidy mAnpol TG anatTACEL Twy O8nylwv TnG Evpwnaikrig
‘Evwong (EE). 4. To mpolév mAnpol TG amaiTHOEL TWY KOVOVLOMWY 0To Hvwpévo BaoiAeto (UK). 5. Mnv
QMOPPIMTETE TO TPOLGY HE TA AOTIKE amOBANTA. TOUQWva Pe Tnv odnyia WEEE, mpénel va mapadwoETe TOv
xpnotpomnotnuévo eEomALopnd o€ onuelo cuAAoyAG. H owaTr 61dBeon MPooTaTENEL TO MEPLRAANOY. 6. EpapudoTe
€EEWTEPLKA TWv XWpwv. 7. MPOEIAOMOIHIH - OU XPNOLHOTIOLNMEVEG WUMATAP{EG/CLOCWPEVTEG TIPETEL va
amopp{mTovTal Gueca. Ol KALVOOPLEG KAl Ol XPNOLUOTIOLNHEVEG UMATAP{EG/CLOOWPELTEG TIPEMEL VO UAGCTOVTAL
HoKpLd ané matbid. Te mep(nTtwon uvnowlag OTL Ol UNATOP(EG/OLOOWPEVTEG WMOPEl va €xouv KoTamoBel
TOTOBETNBE( GE OMOLOBATIOTE PEPOG TOU CWHATOG, TPETIEL VO ETILKOLVWVATETE APECWE E YIATPO. 8. TUOKEVEG TTOU
TPoobGoTOOVTAL PE YaunAf Tdon (éwg 50 V. AC A 120 V DC), XwplC TPOOTATEUTIKG OKPOBEKTN
XPNOLLOTIOLOOVTAL KUP{WG 0TOV QWTLOMG TILOLVIY, UIAVLWY KAl pOPNTWY EpYaAeiwv. 9. EEOTALONOG yia epyaoia
e BOOKOAEG oLVBrKEG 10. To poidv Bev elvat ouPBATO PE PUBULOTEG €vTaoNG PWTLOMOD. 11. XpWua mpolévTog -
pavpo

LEDIN GROUP EME. T 0. 0. BnAWveL Tl TO MPoidy cLpPopeWVETaL (e Tnv O6nyia 2014/53/EE Tov Evpwnaikod
KotvoBouAlou kat Tou TupBouvAiov tng 16ng AmpiAiov 2014. H 8fAwon ouupdpewong eivat dtaBéolun otov
obvbeopo: https://b2b.ledline.pl/declaration/en/227323

MAPATHPHZEIZ! H un TrApnon Twv OLOTACEWY TOL TEPIAAUBEVOVTAL O0TO Tapby eYXELP(BLO Uropel va
obnyAoeL, PETAED GAAWY, Ot TUPKAYLE, €YKOOUOTA, NAEKTPOTIANE(Q, OWHOTIKOOG TPUUHATIONOUG Kal GANEG
VALKEG KAl Un LALKEG CntéG. H LEDIN Group sp. z 0.0. 8ev @épel evBOVN yLa TLG OLVETIELEG TIOU TIPOKUTITOLY aTd TN
Un TAPNON TWY oLOTAoEWY Tou TapdvTog eyxelptdiov. H eTatpela LEDIN Group sp. z 0.0. 6latnpel To Sikalwua
VOl ELOGYEL OANQYEG OTO TIEPLEXOHEVO TOU EYXELPLE{OL. MTOPE(TE vt KATEBAOETE TNV EMLKALPOTIOLNPEVN EKBOON
ané Tov toTéTono www.ledline.pl. YIIEYOYNOS OPFANIZMOZ: LEDIN Group Sp. z 0.0., ul. Debowa 1, 07-410
Tobolice, MOAQNIA tTnA.: +48 29 764 77 00, e-mail: kontakt@ledline.pl

E 1. ANTES DE COMENZAR. Lee atentamente todas las instrucciones. Conserva la guia. 2. ADVERTENCIA
Utiliza el producto segun las recomendaciones del fabricante. Si tienes alguna pregunta, ponte en contacto con el
fabricante. 3. El producto cumple con los requisitos de las Directivas de la Unién Europea (UE). 4. El producto
cumple los requisitos de la normativa en el Reino Unido (UK). 5. No desechar el producto con los residuos
municipales. De acuerdo con la directiva RAEE, lleve los equipos usados a un punto de recogida. La correcta
eliminacién protege el medio ambiente. 6. Aplicar en exteriores. 7. ADVERTENCIA: Las baterfas/pilas usadas
deben ser desechadas inmediatamente. Las baterias/pilas nuevas y usadas deben mantenerse fuera del alcance
de los nifios. En caso de sospecha de que las baterias/pilas hayan sido ingeridas o colocadas en cualquier parte
del cuerpo, se debe contactar a un médico de inmediato. 8. Dispositivos alimentados con baja tensién (hasta 50
V AC 0 120 V DC), sin clavija de proteccion. Se utilizan principalmente en la iluminacién de piscinas, bafios y
herramientas manuales. 9. Equipos para trabajar en condiciones diffciles. 10. El producto no es compatible con
los reguladores de intensidad de luz. 11. Color del producto: negro

R GRUPO LEDIN Sp. z 0.0. z 0. 0. declara que el producto cumple con la Directiva 2014/53/UE del Parlamento
Europeo y del Consejo, de 16 de abril de 2014. La declaracién de conformidad estd disponible en el enlace
https://b2b.ledline.pl/declaration/en/227323

R ATENCION! El incumplimiento de las recomendaciones contenidas en este manual puede resultar, entre
otras cosas, en incendios, quemaduras, descargas eléctricas, lesiones corporales y otros dafios materiales e
inmateriales. LEDIN Group sp. z 0.0. no se hace responsable de las consecuencias derivadas del incumplimiento
de las recomendaciones de este manual. LEDIN Group sp. z 0.0. se reserva el derecho de realizar cambios en el



contenido del manual. La versién actual se puede descargar en www.ledline.pl. ENTIDAD RESPONSABLE: LEDIN
Group Sp. z 0.0., ul. Debowa 1, 07-410 Tobolice, POLONIA tel: +48 29 764 77 00, correo electrénico
kontakt@ledline.pl

[T® 1 SULA DTOSOIR TU. Léigh na treoracha go ctramach. Coinnigh an treoir. 2. T4 rabhadh ann! Uséid an
téirge de réir mholtai an mhonaréra. M& td aon cheisteanna agat, déan teagmhdil leis an monaréir. 3. T4 an
tairge ag comhlionadh riachtanais Threoirlinte an Aontais Eorpaigh (AE). 4. Comhlionann an téirge ceanglais na
reachtafochta sa Riocht Aontaithe (UK). 5. Nfor cheart an tairge a chaitheamh amach le dramhail ti. De réir
Threoir WEEE, ba chdir trealamh caite a thabhairt chuig pointe bailithe. Cosnaionn ditscairt chui an timpeallacht
6. Le husaid lasmuigh. 7. T4 td ag obair mar aistritheoir gairmidil. Aistrigh an téacs seo 6n bPolainnis go Gaeilge
Déan cinnte go bhfuil an t-aistriichdn cruinn ¢ thaobh gramadal agus poncaiochta de. Téacs: RABHADH -
Caithfear ceallraf/ceallral athluchtaithe a dhiGscairt ldithreach. Ba chéir ceallrai nua agus Usdidte a choinnedil ar
shidl ¢ leanai. M& td amhras ann gur slogadh né gur cuireadh ceallrai in aon chuid den chorp, ba cheart dul i
gcombhairle le dochtuir laithreach. 8. Urraithe ag gléasanna isealvoltais (suas le 50 V AC né 120 V DC), gan bioradn
cosanta. Uséidtear go prfomha i soilsiti linnte sndmha, seomraf folctha agus uirlisi ldimhe. 9. Trealamh le
haghaidh oibriti i gcoinnfollacha deacra 10. Tairge nach bhfuil ag luf le laghdaitheoirf soilsithe. 11. Dath an téirge -
dubh

[T¥ GRUPA LEDIN Sp. z 0. 6 dearbhafonn sé go gcomhlionann an tairge Treoir 2014/53/AE 6 Pharlaimint na
hEorpa agus 6én gComhairle an 16 Aibredn 2014. T& an dearbh( comhréireachta ar fail ag an nasc
https://b2b.ledline.pl/declaration/en/227323

¥ RABHADH! D'fhéadfadh neamhaird a thabhairt ar na moltaf ata sa ldmhleabhar seo a bheith mar thoradh ar
thine, dhd, turraing leictreach, gortuithe coirp agus daméisti dbhartha agus neamhébhartha eile. Nf ghlacann
LEDIN Group sp. z o.0. freagracht as iarmhairti eascaithe as neamhaird a thabhairt ar na moltai atéd sa
ldmhleabhar seo. Coinnionn LEDIN Group sp. z 0.0. an ceart chun athruithe a dhéanamh ar &bhar an
ldmhleabhair. Is féidir an leagan is déanai a fosl6dail 6 www ledline.pl. EINTITEAS FREAGRACH: LEDIN Group Sp. z
0.0., ul. Debowa 1, 07-410 Tobolice, AN PHOLAINN guth&n +48 29 764 77 00, rlomhphost: kontakt@ledline.pl

1. PRIES PRADEDAMAS. AtidZiai perskaityk visus nurodymus. I$saugok instrukcijg. 2. |SPEJIMAS! Naudokite
gaminj pagal gamintojo rekomendacijas. Jei turite kokiy nors klausimu, susisiekite su gamintoju. 3. Produktas
atitinka Europos Sajungos (ES) direktyvy reikalavimus. 4. Produktas atitinka Jungtinés Karalystés (UK) teises akty
reikalavimus. 5. NeSalinti gaminio kartu su komunalinémis atliekomis. Pagal WEEE direktyva panaudoty jranga
reikia pristatyti | surinkimo punkta. Tinkamas utilizavimas saugo aplinka. 6. Naudoti lauke 7. |SPEJIMAS -
Naudotas baterijas/akumuliatorius reikia nedelsiant utilizuoti. Naujas ir naudotas baterijas/akumuliatorius
laikykite atokiau nuo vaiky. Jei jtariate, kad baterijos/akumuliatoriai galéjo bati praryti arba déti | bet kurig kino
dali, nedelsdami kreipkités | gydytoja. 8. Zemos [tampos renginiai (iki 50 V AC arba 120 V DC), be apsauginio
kaiscio. Dazniausiai naudojami baseiny, vonios kambariy apsvietime ir rankiniuose jrankiuose. 9. [ranga darbui
sunkiomis sglygomis. 10. Produkt neveikia su apSvietimo reguliatoriais. 11. Produkto spalva - juoda

LEDIN GROUP Sp. z 0. o. deklaruoja, kad gaminys atitinka 2014 m. balandZio 16 d. Europos Parlamento ir
Tarybos direktyva 2014/53/ES. Atitikties deklaracijg galite rasti ¢ia: https://b2b.ledline.pl/declaration/en/227323

PASTABOS! Nepaisydami Sioje instrukcijoje pateikty rekomendacijy, galite susidurti su gaisru, nudegimais,
elektros smigiais, kiino suZalojimais bei kitokia materialine ir nematerialine Zala. LEDIN Group sp. z 0.0. neatsako
uz pasekmes, kylancias del Sios instrukcijos nepaisymo. LEDIN Group sp. z 0.0. pasilieka teise keisti instrukcijos
turin. Naujausia versija galima atsisiysti i3 svetainés www ledline.pl. ATSAKINGAS SUBJEKTAS: LEDIN Group Sp. z
0.0., ul. Debowa 1, 07-410 Tobolice, LENKIJA tel. +48 29 764 77 00, el.pastas: kontakt@ledline.pl

1. PIRMS SAKSANAS. Uzmanigi izlasiet visus noradijumus. Saglabajiet instrukciju. 2. BRIDINAJUMS!
Izmantojiet produktu atbilstosi raZotaja noradijumiem. Ja jums ir kadi jautajumi, sazinieties ar razotaju. 3
Produkts atbilst Eiropas Savienibas (ES) Direktivu prasibam. 4. Izstradajums atbilst Apvienotas Karalistes (UK)
tiesibu aktu prasibam. 5. Nelietojiet produktu kopa ar sadzives atkritumiem. Atbilstosi WEEE direktivai nolietotas
iekartas janodod savak$anas punkta. Pareiza utilizacija aizsarga vidi. 6. Lietot arpus telpam. 7. BRIDINAJUMS -
Izlietotas baterijas/akumulatorus jautilizé nekavéjoties. Jaunas un izlietotas baterijas/akumulatorus jatur talu no
bérniem. Ja ir aizdomas, ka baterijas/akumulatori varétu bit noriti vai ievietoti kada kermena dala, nekavéjoties
jasazinas ar arstu. 8. Zemas sprieguma ierices (lidz 50 V AC vai 120 V DC), bez aizsargkontakta. Galvenokart
izmantotas baseinu apgaismojuma, vannas istabas un rokas instrumentiem. 9. Armatlra darbam sareZgitos
apstaklos 10. Produkts nesadarbojas ar apgaismojuma regulatoriem. 11. Produkta krasa - melna

LEDIN GROUP Sp. z 0. o. deklaré, ka produkts atbilst Eiropas Parlamenta un Padomes 2014. gada 16. aprila
direktivai 2014/53/ES Atbilstibas deklaracija ir pieejama, izmantojot S0 saiti
https://b2b.ledline.pl/declaration/en/227323

PIEZIMES! Noradijumu neievéro3ana, kas ietverti %aja instrukcija, var izraisit, pieméram, ugunsgréku,
apdegumus, elektriskas stravas triecienu, kermena ievainojumus un citus materialos un nematerialos
zaudéjumus. LEDIN Group SIA neuznemas atbildibu par sekam, kas izriet no Sis instrukcijas noradijumu
neievérosanas. Uznémums LEDIN Group SIA patur tiesibas veikt izmainas instrukcijas satura. Aktualo versiju var
lejupieladét no vietnes www ledline pl. ATBILDIGA PERSONA: LEDIN Group SIA., ul. Debowa 1, 07-410 Tobolice,
POLIJA tel. +48 29 764 77 00, e-pasts: kontakt@ledline.pl

1. QABEL MA TIBDA. Agra sew l-istruzzjonijiet kollha. Zomm I-istruzzjoni. 2. TWISSIJA! Uza I-prodott skont
ir-rakkomandazzjonijiet tal-manifattur. Jekk ghandek xi mistogsijiet, ikkuntattja lill-manifattur. 3. Il-prodott
jissodisfa r-rekwiziti tad-Direttivi tal-Unjoni Ewropea (UE). 4. Il-prodott jissodisfa r-rekwiziti tal-legizlazzjoni
fir-Renju Unit (UK). 5. Taghmilx il-prodott ma' I-iskart municipali. Skont id-Direttiva WEEE, taghti t-taghmir uzat
lill-punt ta' gbir. L-ghoti korrett jipprotegi l-ambjent. 6. It-tieni parti tat-test ghat-traduzzjoni hija: "Uza barra
mill-bini." 7. TWISSIJA - ll-batteriji/batteriji rikarikabbli uzati ghandhom jigu mormija immedjatament
Il-batteriji/batteriji rikarikabbli godda u uzati ghandhom jinzammu 'l boghod mit-tfal. F'kaz ta' suspett li
I-batteriji/batteriji rikarikabbli setghu gew mibla jew imgieghda f'xi parti tal-gisem, ghandek tikkuntattja tabib
immedjatament. 8. Apparat li jahdmu b'vultagg baxx (sa 50 V AC jew 120 V DC), minghajr pin ta' protezzjoni
Uzati principalment fid-dawl tal-pixxini, banjijiet u ghodod tal-idejn. 9. Oprawi ghall-hidma f'kundizzjonijiet difficli
10. Il-prodott ma jahdimx ma' dimmers tad-dawl. 11. Kolur tal-prodott - iswed

GRUPP LEDIN Sp. z 0. 0. jiddikjara li I-prodott jikkonforma mad-Direttiva 2014/53/UE tal-Parlament Ewropew
u  tal-Kunsill  tas-16  ta' April 2014 Id-dikjarazzjoni  ta' konformita hija disponibbli  fil-link
https://b2b.ledline.pl/declaration/en/227323

TESSIJA! In-nuqqgas ta' segwitu tal-pariri inkluzi f'din I-istruzzjoni jista' jirrizulta f'inkluzjoni ta’ nirien, hrugq,
xokk elettriku, korrimenti fizici u hsarat materjali u immaterjali ohrajn. LEDIN Group sp. z 0.0. ma tiehux
responsabbilta ghall-konsegwenzi i jirrizultaw min-nuqgas ta' konformita mal-pariri ta' din I-istruzzjoni
Il-kumpanija LEDIN Group sp. z o0.0. tirriserva d-dritt |li taghmel bidliet fit-test tal-istruzzjoni. ll-verzjoni attwali
tista’ titnizzel mis-sit www.ledline.pl. ENTITA RESPONSABBLI: LEDIN Group Sp. z 0.0, ul. Debowa 1, 07-410
Tobolice, POLONJA tel. +48 29 764 77 00, email: kontakt@ledline.pl

1. VOORDAT JE BEGINT. Lees alle instructies zorgvuldig door. Bewaar de handleiding. 2. WAARSCHUWING!
Gebruik het product volgens de aanbevelingen van de fabrikant. Als je vragen hebt, neem dan contact op met de
fabrikant. 3. Het product voldoet aan de eisen van de richtlijnen van de Europese Unie (EU). 4. Het product
voldoet aan de regelgeving in het Verenigd Koninkrijk (UK). 5. Het product niet bij het huishoudelijk afval
weggooien. Volgens de WEEE-richtlijn moet u gebruikte apparatuur naar een inzamelpunt brengen. Een juiste
verwijdering beschermt het milieu. 6. Buiten gebruiken 7. WAARSCHUWING - Gebruikte batterijen/accu's moeten
onmiddellijk worden weggegooid. Nieuwe en gebruikte batterijen/accu's moeten buiten het bereik van kinderen
worden gehouden. Als er vermoed wordt dat batterijen/accu's zijn ingeslikt of in enig deel van het lichaam zijn
geplaatst, neem dan onmiddellijk contact op met een arts. 8. Laagspanningsapparaten (tot 50 V AC of 120 V DC),
zonder aardingspen. Voornamelijk gebruikt in zwembadverlichting, badkamers en handgereedschap. 9
Armaturen voor werken onder zware omstandigheden 10. Het product is niet compatibel met lichtdimmers. 11
De kleur van het product is zwart

LEDIN GROUP Sp. z 0. O. verklaart dat het product voldoet aan Richtlijn 2014/53/EU van het Europees
Parlement en de Raad van 16 april 2014. De conformiteitsverklaring is beschikbaar via de link
https://b2b.ledline.pl/declaration/en/227323

OPMERKINGEN! Het niet naleven van de aanbevelingen in deze handleiding kan onder andere leiden tot
brand, brandwonden, elektrische schokken, lichamelijk letsel en andere materiéle en immateriéle schade. LEDIN
Group sp. z 0.0. is niet verantwoordelijk voor de gevolgen van het niet opvolgen van de aanbevelingen in deze
handleiding. LEDIN Group sp. z 0.0. behoudt zich het recht voor om wijzigingen aan te brengen in de inhoud van
de handleiding. De actuele versie kan worden gedownload van www.ledline.pl. VERANTWOORDELIJKE ENTITEIT
LEDIN Group Sp. z 0.0, ul. Debowa 1, 07-410 Tobolice, POLEN tel. +48 29 764 77 00, e-mail: kontakt@ledline.pl

BYF 1 BEVOR DU BEGINNST. Lies alle Anweisungen sorgfaltig durch. Bewahre die Anleitung auf. 2. WARNUNG!
Verwenden Sie das Produkt gemaR den Empfehlungen des Herstellers. Wenn Sie Fragen haben, wenden Sie sich
bitte an den Hersteller. 3. Das Produkt erfullt die Anforderungen der Richtlinien der Europaischen Union (EU). 4
Das Produkt erfullt die gesetzlichen Anforderungen im Vereinigten Konigreich (UK). 5. Das Produkt nicht mit dem
Hausmull entsorgen. GemaB der WEEE-Richtlinie ist das Altgerat an einer Sammelstelle abzugeben. Eine
ordnungsgemaBe Entsorgung schutzt die Umwelt. 6. Anwenden auBerhalb von Raumen. 7. WARNUNG -
Verbrauchte Batterien/Akkus sind umgehend zu entsorgen. Neue und gebrauchte Batterien/Akkus mussen
auBerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahrt werden. Bei Verdacht, dass Batterien/Akkus verschluckt oder
in irgendeinem Korperteil platziert wurden, sollte sofort ein Arzt konsultiert werden. 8. Gerate mit
Niederspannung (bis 50 V AC oder 120 V DC), ohne Schutzkontakt. Sie werden hauptsachlich in der Beleuchtung
von Schwimmbadern, Badezimmern und Handwerkzeugen verwendet. 9. Gehause fur den Einsatz unter
schwierigen Bedingungen 10. Das Produkt ist nicht mit Lichtdimmern kompatibel. 11. Farbe des Produkts -
schwarz

Y LEDIN GROUP Sp. z 0. O. erklart, dass das Produkt der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU des Europaischen Parlaments
und des Rates vom 16. April 2014 entspricht. Die Konformitatserklarung ist unter folgendem Link verfugbar
https://b2b.ledline.pl/declaration/en/227323

BYE HINWEISE! Die Nichtbeachtung der in dieser Anleitung enthaltenen Empfehlungen kann unter anderem zu
einem Brand, Verbrennungen, Stromschlagen, Korperverletzungen sowie anderen materiellen und immateriellen
Schaden fuhren. Die LEDIN Group sp. z 0.0. Ubernimmt keine Verantwortung fur die Folgen, die sich aus der
Nichtbefolgung der Empfehlungen dieser Anleitung ergeben. Die Firma LEDIN Group sp. z 0.0. behalt sich das
Recht vor, Anderungen am Inhalt der Anleitung vorzunehmen. Die aktuelle Version kann von der Website
www. ledline.pl heruntergeladen werden. VERANTWORTLICHE PARTEI: LEDIN Group Sp. z o.0., ul. Debowa 1,
07-410 Tobolice, POLEN Tel.: 448 29 764 77 00, E-Mail: kontakt@ledline.p!

1. ANTES DE COMECAR. Leia atentamente todas as instrucdes. Guarde este manual. 2. AVISO! Use o produto
de acordo com as recomendagées do fabricante. Se tiver alguma ddvida, entre em contato com o fabricante. 3. O
produto atende aos requisitos das Diretivas da Unido Europeia (UE). 4. O produto estd em conformidade com os
requisitos dos regulamentos da Gra-Bretanha (UK) 5. N&o descarte o produto com residuos urbanos. De acordo
com a diretiva WEEE, entregue os equipamentos usados em um ponto de coleta. O descarte adequado protege o
meio ambiente. 6. Aplicar ao ar livre. 7. AVISO - As baterias/acumuladores usados devem ser descartados
imediatamente. As baterias/acumuladores novos e usados devem ser mantidos fora do alcance das criangas. Em
caso de suspeita de que as baterias/acumuladores tenham sido engolidos ou colocados em qualquer parte do
corpo, deve-se contactar um médico imediatamente. 8. Dispositivos alimentados por baixa tenséo (até 50 V AC
ou 120 V DC), sem pino de protegdo. Utilizados principalmente na iluminagao de piscinas, banheiros e em
ferramentas manuais. 9. Luminérias para trabalho em condigdes dificeis 10. O produto ndo é compativel com
dimmers de iluminagao. 11. Cor do produto - preto

LEDIN GROUP Sp. z o. o. declara que o produto estd em conformidade com a Diretiva 2014/53/UE do
Parlamento Europeu e do Conselho, de 16 de abril de 2014. A declaracéo de conformidade estd disponivel no
link: https://b2b.ledline.pl/declaration/en/227323

AVISOS! O ndo cumprimento das recomendagdes contidas neste manual pode resultar, entre outras coisas,
em incéndio, queimaduras, choque elétrico, lesées corporais e outros danos materiais e imateriais. A LEDIN
Group sp. z 0.0. ndo se responsabiliza pelas consequéncias decorrentes do ndo cumprimento das recomendagées
deste manual. A empresa LEDIN Group sp. z 0.0. reserva-se o direito de fazer alteracdes no contetido do manual
A versdo atual pode ser baixada no site www.ledline.pl. ENTIDADE RESPONSAVEL: LEDIN Group Sp. z 0.0., ul
Debowa 1, 07-410 Tobolice, POLONIA tel. +48 29 764 77 00, e-mail: kontakt@ledline.pl

[ 1 INAINTE DE A INCEPE. Citeste cu atentie toate instructiunile. Pastreaza acest ghid. 2. AVERTISMENT!
Utilizati produsul conform recomandarilor producdtorului. Daca aveti intrebdri, contactati producatorul. 3
Produsul indeplineste cerintele Directivelor Uniunii Europene (UE). 4. O produto cumpre os requisitos da
legislagdo no Reino Unido (UK). 5. Nu aruncati produsul impreund cu deseurile menajere. Conform directivei
WEEE, echipamentul uzat trebuie predat la un punct de colectare. Eliminarea corectd protejeaza mediul
inconjurdtor. 6. A se folosi In exteriorul incaperilor. 7. AVERTISMENT - Bateriile/acumulatorii uzati trebuie eliminati
imediat. Bateriilefacumulatorii noi si uzati trebuie pastrati departe de copii. In cazul in care existd suspiciunea cd
bateriile/acumulatorii au fost Tnghitite sau introduse in orice parte a corpului, trebuie s& contactati imediat un
medic. 8. Dispozitive alimentate cu tensiune joasd (pand la 50 V AC sau 120 V DC), fara stift de protectie
Utilizate n principal pentru iluminatul piscinelor, bailor si al uneltelor manuale. 9. Suporturi pentru lucru in
conditii dificile. 10. Produsul nu este compatibil cu intrerupdtoarele de lumina cu variator. 11. Culoarea
produsului - negru

[ LEDIN GROUP Sp. z 0. o declard ca produsul este conform cu Directiva 2014/53/UE a Parlamentului
European si a Consiliului din 16 aprilie 2014. Declaratia de conformitate este disponibild la linkul
https://b2b ledline pl/declaration/en/227323

[RO] OBSERVATII! Nerespectarea recomandarilor din acest manual poate duce, printre altele, la incendii, arsuri,
electrocutdri, vatamdri corporale si alte daune materiale si nemateriale. LEDIN Group sp. z 0.0. nu este
responsabild pentru consecintele rezultate din nerespectarea recomandarilor din acest manual. Compania LEDIN
Group sp. z 0.0. Isi rezerva dreptul de a aduce modificari continutului manualului. Versiunea actualizatd poate fi
descércatd de pe site-ul www.ledline.pl. ENTITATE RESPONSABILA: LEDIN Group Sp. z 0.0., str. Debowa 1, 07-410
Tobolice, POLONIA tel. +48 29 764 77 00, e-mail: kontakt@ledline.pl

@ 1 PREDTYM, AKO ZACNES. Pretitaj si pozorne vietky pokyny. Uchovaj initrukciu. 2. UPOZORNENIE!
PouZivajte produkt podla odportcani vyrobcu. Ak méte nejaké otézky, kontaktujte sa s vyrobcom. 3. Produkt
spliia poZiadavky smernic Eurépskej Gnie (EU). 4. Produsul indeplineste cerintele legislatiei din Regatul Unit (UK)
5. Nevyhadzujte produkt spolu s komundlnym odpadom. Podla smernice WEEE je potrebné odovzdat pouZity
pristroj na zberné miesto. Spravna likviddcia chréni Zivotné prostredie. 6. PouZivat vonku. 7. UPOZORNENIE -
Pouzité batérie/akumuldtory je potrebné okamzite zlikvidovat. Nové aj pouZité batérie/akumulétory je potrebné
uchovavat mimo dosahu deti. V pripade podozrenia, Ze batérie/akumuldtory mohli byt prehltnuté alebo
umiestnené do akejkolvek ¢asti tela, je potrebné ihned kontaktovat lekdra. 8. Zariadenia napéajané nizkym
napatim (do 50 V AC alebo 120 V DC), bez ochranného kolika. Pouzivané hlavne v osvetleni bazénov, kipelni a
ru¢nom néradi. 9. Svietidld na pracu v naro¢nych podmienkach. 10. Vyrobok nie je kompatibilny so stmieva¢mi
osvetlenia. 11. Farba produktu - ¢ierna

k| LEDIN GROUP Sp. z 0. 0. vyhlasuje, Ze vyrobok je v slade so smernicou Eurépskeho parlamentu a Rady
2014/53/EU  zo 16 aprila 2014 Vyhldsenie o  zhode e k  dispozicii na  odkaze
https://b2b ledline pl/declaration/en/227323

B@ UPOZORNENIE! Nedodrziavanie odporGéani uvedenych v tejto priru¢ke moZe viest okrem iného k poZiaru,
popdlenindm, Urazu elektrickym prddom, telesnym zraneniam a inym materidlnym a nemateridlnym Skoddm
LEDIN Group s.r.o. nenesie zodpovednost za doésledky vyplyvajice z nedodrzania odpordcani tejto prirucky
Spolo¢nost LEDIN Group s.r.o. si vyhradzuje pravo na vykonavanie zmien v obsahu priru¢ky. Aktudlnu verziu si
mézete stiahnut zo stranky www.ledline.pl. ZODPOVEDNY SUBJEKT: LEDIN Group s.r.o., ul. Debowa 1, 07-410
Tobolice, POLSKO tel. +48 29 764 77 00, e-mail: kontakt@ledline.pl

1. PREDEN ZACNETE. Pozorno preberite vsa navodila. Shranite navodila. 2. OPOZORILO! Uporabljajte izdelek
v skladu s priporocili proizvajalca. Ce imate kakréna koli vpra%anja, se obrnite na proizvajalca. 3. lzdelek
izpolnjuje zahteve direktiv Evropske unije (EU). 4. Vyrobok splfa poZiadavky predpisov v Spojenom krélovstve
(UK). 5. Ne zavrzite izdelka z gospodinjskimi odpadki. V skladu z direktivo WEEE morate izrabljeno opremo vrniti
na zbirno mesto. Pravilna odstranitev varuje okolje. 6. Uporabljati na prostem 7. OPOZORILO - Rabljene
baterije/akumulatorje je treba takoj odstraniti. Nove in rabljene baterije/akumulatorje je treba hraniti izven
dosega otrok. Ce obstaja sum, da so bile baterije/akumulatorji pogoltnjeni ali vstavljeni v kateri koli del telesa, se
nemudoma posvetujte z zdravnikom. 8. Naprave napajane z nizko napetostjo (do 50 V AC ali 120 V DC), brez
zas¢itnega zati¢a. Uporabljajo se predvsem pri osvetlitvi bazenov, kopalnic in ro¢nih orodjih. 9. Ohigja za delo v
tezkih pogojih 10. Izdelek ni zdruZljiv z zatemnilniki svetlobe. 11. Barva izdelka - ¢rna

LEDIN GROUP Sp. z 0. 0. izjavlja, da je izdelek skladen z Direktivo 2014/53/EU Evropskega parlamenta in
Sveta z dne 16 aprila 2014 Izjava o skladnosti je na voljo na povezavi
https://b2b ledline pl/declaration/en/227323

PRIPOMBE! Neupostevanje priporocil, vsebovanih v tem navodilu, lahko povzro¢i med drugim poZar, opekline,
elektri¢ni udar, telesne poskodbe ter druge materialne in nematerialne $kode. LEDIN Group d.0.0. ne prevzema
odgovornosti za posledice, ki izhajajo iz neupostevanja priporocil tega navodila. Podjetje LEDIN Group d.o.0. si
pridrzuje pravico do sprememb vsebine navodil. Posodobljeno razli¢ico je mogoce prenesti s spletne strani
www.ledline.pl. ODGOVORNA ENTITETA: LEDIN Group d.o.0., ul. Debowa 1, 07-410 Tobolice, POLJSKA tel. +48 29
764 77 00, e-posta: kontakt@ledline.pl

B 1. Innan du borjar. Las noggrant igenom alla instruktioner. Behdll anvisningen. 2. VARNING! Anvand
produkten enligt tillverkarens rekommendationer. Om du har nagra frégor, kontakta tillverkaren. 3. Produkten
uppfyller kraven i Europeiska unionens direktiv (EU). 4. Izdelek izpolnjuje zahteve predpisov v ZdruZzenem
kraljestvu (UK). 5. Slang inte produkten med hushallsavfall. Enligt WEEE-direktivet ska den anvanda utrustningen
lamnas in till en insamlingsplats. Korrekt atervinning skyddar miljon. 6. Anvand utomhus 7. VARNING - Anvanda
batterier/ackumulatorer maste omedelbart kasseras. Nya och anvanda batterier/ackumulatorer ska forvaras
utom rackhéll for barn. Om det finns misstanke om att batterier/ackumulatorer kan ha blivit svalt eller placerat i
ndgon del av kroppen, kontakta omedelbart en lakare. 8. L&gvaultade enheter (upp till 50 V AC eller 120 V DC),
utan skyddsledare. Anvands framst i belysning av pooler, badrum och handverktyg. 9. Armatur for arbete under
svéra forhdllanden. 10. Produkten ar inte kompatibel med ljusdampare. 11. Produktens farg - svart

B3R LEDIN GROUP Sp. 7 0. o. forsakrar att produkten dverensstammer med Europaparlamentets och radets
direktiv 2014/53/EU av den 16 april 2014. Forsakran om overensstammelse finns tillganglig pd lanken
https://b2b ledline pl/declaration/en/227323

B ANMARKNINGAR! Underlatenhet att folja rekommendationerna i denna instruktion kan leda till bland annat
brand, brannskador, elektriska stotar, kroppsskador samt andra materiella och immateriella skador. LEDIN Group
sp. z 0.0. tar inget ansvar for konsekvenser som uppstar pd grund av att man inte foljer rekommendationerna i
denna instruktion. Foretaget LEDIN Group sp. z 0.0. forbehdller sig ratten att gora andringar i instruktionens
innehdll. Den aktuella versionen kan laddas ner fran www.ledline.pl. ANSVARIG ENHET: LEDIN Group Sp. zo.0., ul
Debowa 1, 07-410 Tobolice, POLEN tel: +48 29 764 77 00, e-post: kontakt@ledline.pl

BB 1. A MIELOTT ELKEZDED. Olvasd el figyelmesen az 0sszes utasitast. Orizd meg az Gtmutatét. 2
FIGYELMEZTETES! Hasznélja a terméket a gyartd ajanlasai szerint. Ha barmilyen kérdése van, Iépjen kapcsolatba
a gyartéval. 3. A termék megfelel az Eurépai Uni6 (EU) irdnyelveinek. 4. Produkten uppfyller kraven i regelverket i
Forenade kungariket (UK). 5. Ne dobja ki a terméket a kommunalis hulladék k6zé. A WEEE iranyelv szerint a
haszndlt eszkozt gyljtépontra kell leadni. A megfelel§ hulladékkezelés védi a kornyezetet. 6. Szabadtéri
hasznélatra 7. FIGYELMEZTETES - A hasznalt elemeket/akkumuldtorokat azonnal &rtalmatlanitani kell. Az (j és
haszndlt elemeket/akkumulédtorokat gyermekektél tévol kell tartani. Ha felmerul a gyant, hogy az
elemeket/akkumuldtorokat lenyelték vagy a test barmely részébe helyezték, azonnal orvoshoz kell fordulni. 8
Alacsony feszultséggel miikodé eszkozok (50 V AC-ig vagy 120 V DC-ig), véddérintkezé nélkul. Féleg medencék
vildgitdsara, furdészobdkban és kéziszerszamokndl haszndlatosak. 9. Nehezen alkalmazhaté burkolatok
munkéhoz 10. A termék nem kompatibilis a fényerd-szabdlyozékkal. 11. A termék szine - fekete

BB LEDIN GROUP Kft. 7 0. 0. kijelenti, hogy a termék megfelel az Eurépai Parlament és a Tanacs 2014. aprilis
16-i  2014/53/EU  irényelvének. A megfeleldségi nyilatkozat a  kovetkezd linken  érhetd el
https://b2b ledline pl/declaration/en/227323

BB MEGJEGYZESEK! Az ebben az Gtmutatoban foglalt ajanldsok figyelmen kivil hagyasa tobbek kozott tizet,
égési séruléseket, dramutést, testi sériléseket, valamint egyéb anyagi és nem anyagi karokat okozhat. A LEDIN
Group sp. z 0.0. nem véllal felel6sséget az Gtmutaté ajanldsainak be nem tartdsébdl ered§ kovetkezményekért. A
LEDIN Group sp. z o.0. fenntartja a jogot az Utmutaté tartalmanak megvdltoztatdséra. Az aktudlis verzié
letélthetd a www.ledline.pl weboldalrél. FELELOS SZERVEZET: LEDIN Group Sp. z 0.0., Debowa utca 1, 07-410
Tobolice, LENGYELORSZAG tel.: +48 29 764 77 00, e-mail: kontakt@ledline.pl

1. PRIMA DI INIZIARE. Leggi attentamente tutte le istruzioni. Conserva il manuale. 2. AVVERTENZA! Utilizza il
prodotto seguendo le raccomandazioni del produttore. Se hai domande, contatta il produttore. 3. Il prodotto
soddisfa i requisiti delle Direttive dell'Unione Europea (UE) 4. A termék megfelel az Egyesult Kirdlysag (UK)
jogszabalyi kovetelményeinek. 5. Non smaltire il prodotto con i rifiuti domestici. Secondo la direttiva WEEE,
I'apparecchiatura usata deve essere consegnata a un punto di raccolta. Un corretto smaltimento protegge
I'ambiente. 6. Applicare all'esterno degli ambienti. 7. AVVERTENZA - Le batterie/pile usate devono essere



smaltite immediatamente. Le batterie/pile nuove e usate devono essere tenute lontano dalla portata dei bambini
In caso di sospetto che le batterie/pile possano essere state ingerite o inserite in qualsiasi parte del corpo,
contattare immediatamente un medico. 8. Dispositivi alimentati a bassa tensione (fino a 50 V AC o0 120 V DC),
senza perno di messa a terra. Utilizzati principalmente nell'illuminazione di piscine, bagni e utensili manuali. 9
Aparecchiature per il lavoro in condizioni difficili. 10. Il prodotto non & compatibile con i dimmer per
I'iluminazione. 11. Kolore del prodotto - nero

LEDIN GROUP Sp. z 0. o. dichiara che il prodotto & conforme alla Direttiva 2014/53/UE del Parlamento europeo
e del Consiglio del 16 aprile 2014. La dichiarazione di conformita & disponibile al link
https://b2b ledline pl/declaration/en/227323

AVVERTENZE! La mancata osservanza delle raccomandazioni contenute in questo manuale pud comportare,
tra l'altro, incendi, ustioni, scosse elettriche, lesioni personali e altri danni materiali e immateriali. LEDIN Group
s.rl. non & responsabile per le conseguenze derivanti dal mancato rispetto delle raccomandazioni di questo
manuale. LEDIN Group s.r.l. si riserva il diritto di apportare modifiche al contenuto del manuale. La versione
aggiornata puod essere scaricata dal sito www.ledline.pl. SOGGETTO RESPONSABILE: LEDIN Group S.r.l., via
Debowa 1, 07-410 Tobolice, POLONIA tel. +48 29 764 77 00, e-mail: kontakt@ledline.pl
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TURN ON

solar panel

E solar panel

@ MODE

AUTO-LINK: Dim Light + Motion Sensor Mode :Light will stay dim at dusk for 6h
timer, and light up when motion detected.

¢ 6HTIMER O %

TIP:At night, it receives linkage signals from other lamps to trigger the lights to turn on.

1. LINKED SENSING FUNCTION

When one lamp detects motion, all connected walll lamps in the same series will activate
simultaneously, providing bright and ample lighting to fully illuminate your outdoor space,
enhancing both safety and convenience.

A A

2. GROUP A/B

Groups Selection Function: The product features two groups, Mode A and Mode B. When set to
Groups A, a lamp will only activate other lamps in Group A, not those in Group B, and vice
versa. This allows for flexible configuration to suit different areas and requirements.

B -

R

Group Adjustment: Toggle the switch to adjust between Group A, Group B, or turn the device off.



